06-14-2002 FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 102122644

U.S. Department of Commerce **TRADEMARK**

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type X New Resubmission Document ID Correction of P Reel #		Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Merger	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Doc Reel #		Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party Name	Works.com C	Mark if additional names of conveying Derating Company	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea 08/10/2001
Formerly	Wor	ks.com, Inc.	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X C	Corporation Associatio
Other			Delaware
	te of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	JOIGANGIO
Keceiving Partv		Mark if additional names of receivi	ing parties attached
Receiving Party	L	Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name		Mark if additional names of receivi Works Operating Company	ng parties attached
Name			ng parties attached
Name			ng parties attached
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	6	Works Operating Company	ng parties attached
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Austin	Works Operating Company 6801 N. Capital of Texas Hwy Building 1 Texas	78731
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		Works Operating Company 6801 N. Capital of Texas Hwy Building 1 Texas State/Country	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B		Pa	age 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.										
Name										
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
Corresponde	ent Name a	nd Addre	SS Area Code a	nd Telepho	ne Number	202	-289-1313			
Name		Paul E. Fahrenkopf								
Address (line 1)		Barnes & Thornburg								
Address (line 2)		750 17th Street, N.W.								
Address (line 3)		Suite 900								
Address (line 4)		Washington, D.C. 20006 Inter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document								
i ugco	Enter the tot including an			attached c	onveyance dod	cument	# 2			
Trademark A	pplication	Number(s) or Registra	ation Nu	mber(s)	Mark if ac	Iditional numbers attached			
			_	n Number (DC			or the same property).			
	emark Appli		per(s)	-		ation Num	nber(s)			
76/281135	5 76/27	6108		_2	510887					
76/088458	3			2	327733					
76/088457										
Number of P	roperties	Enter the t	total number of	f propertie	s involved.	#	6			
Fee Amount		Fee Amour	nt for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	140.00			
Method of Deposit A	-	Er	nclosed X	Deposit A	Account	* L	1-10.00			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:						02-1010				

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Paul Fahrenkopf

Authorization to charge additional fees:

x

No

6-7-02

10/15/2001 14:16 FAX 512 732 0081

GUNDERSON DETTMER

20002

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF WORKS COM OPERATING COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM WORKS COM OPERATING COMPANY" TO "WORKS OPERATING COMPANY", FINED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, N.D. 2001, AT 9.0 CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2790391 8100

010393152

AUTHENTICATION: 1290688

DATE: 08-10-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0897 GUNDERSON DETTMER

Ø1003

- 1 - 1 · 2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WORKS.COM OPERATING COMPANY

Works.com Operating Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Works, com Operating Company.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware is August 1, 2000. Please note the Certificate of Incorporation was an Exhibit to a Certificate of Merger filed on August 1, 2000.

THIRD: That by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution sotting forth a proposed amendment to the Cortificate of Merger, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Works Operating Company"

FOUNTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the Stale of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Cortificate of Amendment of the Cartificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 10th day of August, 2001.

/s/ James R. Holland, TV

James R. Holland, IV

President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELIMATE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/10/2001 010393152 - 2790301

RECORDED: 06/10/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0898